

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ANTHONY B. BOYKINS,

Petitioner,

versus

CASE NO. SC01-1123  
LOWER COURT CASE NO. 5D00-1768

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY  
AND THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JAMES B. GIBSON, PUBLIC DEFENDER  
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

BRYNN NEWTON  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER  
Florida Bar Number 175150  
112-A Orange Avenue  
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114-4310  
(386) 252-3367 / FAX (386) 254-3943

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NUMBER</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	9
 <u>ISSUE PRESENTED</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY DENYING PETITIONER’S CHALLENGE TO POTENTIAL JURORS WHOSE ANSWERS RAISED A REASONABLE DOUBT ABOUT THEIR ABILITY TO RENDER A FAIR AND IMPARTIAL VERDICT.	10
I. Uncertainty about ability to maintain personal view of the evidence (Basis for Conflict Jurisdiction)	11
II. Bias in favor of Law Enforcement	14
III. Equivocation about the accused’s right not to testify	16
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	21
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	21

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE NUMBER</u>
<u>CASES CITED:</u>	
<u>Allen v. United States</u> , 164 U.S. 492, 17 S.Ct. 154, 41 L.Ed. 528 (1896)	4
<u>Ballew v. Georgia</u> , 435 U.S. 223, 98 S.Ct. 1029, 55 L.Ed.2d 234 (1978)	12
<u>Blair v. State</u> , 698 So.2d 1210 (Fla.1997)	12
<u>Boykins v. State</u> , 783 So.2d 317 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)	2, 12, 13
<u>Bryant v. State</u> , 601 So.2d 529 (Fla. 1992)	18
<u>Club West, Inc. v. Tropigas of Fla., Inc.</u> , 514 So.2d 426 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	16
<u>Hill v. State</u> , 477 So.2d 553 (Fla.1985)	10, 12, 16
<u>Kearse v. State</u> , 770 So.2d 1119 (Fla. 2000)	10
<u>Martinez v. State</u> , 26 Fla.L.Weekly D2358 (Fla. 3d DCA October 3, 2001)	10
<u>Nobles v. State</u> , 786 So.2d 56 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001)	13
<u>Overton v. State</u> , 26 Fla. L. Weekly S962 (Fla. September 13, 2001)	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Cont'd)

PAGE NUMBER

CASES CITED (Cont'd):

<u>Polite v. State,</u> 754 So.2d 859 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000)	15
<u>Shannon v. State,</u> 770 So.2d 714 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000)	11
<u>Singer v. State,</u> 109 So.2d 7 (Fla.1959)	10
<u>Taylor v. State,</u> 26 Fla.L.Weekly D2177 (Fla. 2d DCA September 7, 2001)	18
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 792 So.2d 1207 (Fla. 2001)	14
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 638 So.2d 976 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994)	15

OTHER AUTHORITY:

Section 913.03, Florida Statutes (1999)	12, 13
Section 913.03(10), Florida Statutes (1999)	14
Rule 3.440, Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	13
Florida Standard Jury Instruction (Criminal) 2.05	13
Florida Standard Jury Instruction (Criminal) 3.06	4
Article I Section 9, Florida Constitution	14, 19
Article I Section 16, Florida Constitution	14, 19
Amendment VI, United States Constitution	12, 13, 14, 19
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	14, 19
